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3602.1. Overblouse, Khaki (Female)

Figure 3602.1-1
Khaki Overblouse

a. Description. Khaki in color and made of 75%
Polyester/25% wool fabric with short sleeves and an
open collar forming a V-neck (figure 3602.1-1).

b. Correct Wear

(1) The overblouse will be worn outside the slacks or
skirt and will hang comfortably over the hips and
chest. The length will be long enough to fall
approximately one inch above the bottom of the side
pocket opening. All buttons will be fastened.

(2) For insignia, see article 4104 for officers, 4212
for chief petty officers, and 4227 for E1-E6 personnel.

(3) White undershirts are optional for females at
non-industrial environment shore commands.

c. Ownership Markings. Place surname, first initial and
middle initial (if applicable) vertically, beginning 1 inch
from the bottom on the inner side of the front fold on
which the buttons are sewn.




Added:

3602.1. Overblouse, Khaki (Female)

Figure 3602.1-1
Khaki Overblouse

a. Description. Khaki in color and made of 75%
Polyester/25% wool fabric with short sleeves and an
open collar forming a V-neck (figure 3602.1-1).

b. Correct Wear

(1) Determination of proper sizing and fit should be
accomplished while wearing Service uniform slacks
(khakis slacks for officers/CPOs and Navy Service
Uniform beltless slacks for E1-E6).

(2) The overblouse will be worn outside slacks or
skirts of the appropriate color, and will drape
comfortably over the hips and chest. The bottom hem
(length) of the overblouse will extend no further than
the bottom side pocket opening, and will be no shorter
than 1 2 inches above the bottom of the side pocket
opening.

(3) The overblouse will not be visible below the
outer garment (jacket, coat, or sweater) worn over it.
All buttons will be fastened.

(4) For insignia, see article 4104 for officers, 4212
for Chief Petty Officers, and 4227 for E1-E6 personnel.

(5) White undershirts are optional for wear in non-
industrial ashore command environments.

c. Ownership Markings. Place surname, first initial and
middle initial (if applicable) vertically, beginning 1 inch
from the bottom on the inner side of the front fold on
which the buttons are sewn. (Optional for Officers/CPOs)




3602.1a. Overblouse, White (Female)

.
/

Figure 3602.1a-1
White Overblouse

a. Description

White in color and made of 100% Polyester fabric with
short sleeves and an open collar forming a V-neck (Figure
3602.1-1a).

b. Correct Wear

(1) Determination of proper sizing and fit should be
accomplished while wearing Summer White or Dress White
slacks, and following the sizing and fit chart available via
the Navy Exchange Uniform Center.

(2) The overblouse will be worn outside the slacks or
skirts, drape comfortably over the hips and chest. The
bottom hem (length) of the overblouse will extend no
further than the bottom side pocket opening, and will be
no shorter than 1 2 inches above the bottom of the side
pocket opening.

(3) The overblouse will not be visible below the outer
garment (jacket, coat or sweater) worn over it. On slacks
without side pockets, the length of the overblouse will be
commensurate with the required length of slacks with side
pockets. All buttons will be fastened.

(4) For proper insignia placement, refer to
article 4104 for Officers and 4212 for Chief Petty Officers.

(5) White undershirts are optional for wear in non-
industrial ashore command environments.

c. Ownership Markings. Place first, middle (if applicable)
and last initial on the care tag inside the collar of the
overblouse. (Optional for Officers/CPQOs)

Chapter 3, Female Officer, Service Uniform, Summer White



https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Chapter-4/4104/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Chapter-4/4211/

Added:
BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Shirt, White, Summer
Slacks, White, Belted
Cap, Unisex Combination, White
Shoes, Service, White
Socks, White

Brassiere

Underpants

Belt, White, w/Gold Clip
Buckle, Gold

Shoulder Boards (Hard)
Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

Cold Weather Parka
Undershirt, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Double Breasted
Female Combination Cover, White

Earmuffs (w/outer garment only)

Earrings (silver, yellow or white gold, white pearl or colorless diamond)

Handbag, White

Handbag, White Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Jacket, Black Relax Fit
Overblouse, White (Female)
Scarf (w/outer garment only)
Shoes, Dress, White

Skirt, White, Belted

Slip

Sweater, V-Neck, Black
Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag

Chapter 3, Female Chief, Service Uniform, Summer White

ARTICLE

3501.53
3501.76
3501.9
3501.58
3501.78
3501.6
3501.100
3501.2
3501.7
4103.2
5305-5312

3501.1b
3501.101

3501.1a

3501.9

3501.22
3501.23
3501.25
3501.26
3501.29
3501.30
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3501.43
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3501.77
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https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_100/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_2/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_7/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Chapter-4/4103/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Chapter-5/5301-Awards/
http://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_1b/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_101/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_1a/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_9/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_22/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_23/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_25/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_26/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_29/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_30/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_43/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_54/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_65/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_77/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_83/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Uniform-Components/3501_99/
https://www.mynavyhr.navy.mil/References/US-Navy-Uniforms/Uniform-Regulations/Chapter-5/5201-Breast-Insignia/

Added:
BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Shirt, White, Summer
Slacks, White, Belted
Cap, Unisex Combination, White
Shoes, Service, White
Socks, White

Brassiere

Underpants

Belt, White, w/Gold Clip
Buckle, Gold

Shoulder Boards (Hard)
Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

Cold Weather Parka
Undershirt, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Double Breasted
Female Combination Cover, White

Earmuffs (w/outer garment only)

Earrings (silver, yellow or white gold, white pearl or colorless diamond)

Handbag, White

Handbag, White Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Jacket, Black Relax Fit
Overblouse, White (Female)
Scarf (w/outer garment only)
Shoes, Dress, White

Skirt, White, Belted

Slip

Sweater, V-Neck, Black
Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag

ARTICLE

3501.53
3501.76
3501.9
3501.58
3501.78
3501.6
3501.100
3501.2
3501.7
4103.2
5305-5312

3501.1b
3501.101

3501.1a

3501.9

3501.22
3501.23
3501.25
3501.26
3501.29
3501.30
3602.1a
3501.43
3501.54
3501.65
3501.77
3501.83
3501.99
5201.4
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Chapter 3, Uniform Components

Added:

Sections 5/6: Description and Wear of Uniform Components

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Item Article
Description Page

All-Weather Coat, Double Breasted 3501.1a
Cold Weather Parka 3501.1b
Belt with Clip 3501.2
Black Neck Gaiter 3501.5
Brassiere (Females) 3501.6
Buckle 3501.7
Cap, Ball 3501.8
Cap, Combination 3501.9
Cap, Garrison, Black (All), Khaki (Officers/CPOs) 3501.10
Cap, Knit (Watch) 3501.11
Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket 3501.14
Coat, Dinner Dress White Jacket 3501.15
Coat, Service Dress Blue (Officers/CPOs) 3501.16
Coat, Service Dress White (Officers/CPQOs) 3501.17
Cuff Links 3501.19
Cummerbund 3501.20
Cutlass (CPO) 3501.20.
Duffel Bag 3501.21
Earmuffs 3501.22
Earrings, Ball, Pearl, Diamond (Females) 3501.23
Gloves, Black, White 3501.24
Handbags, Black, Brown, White (Females) 3501.25
Handbags, Black, White Dress (Females) 3501.26
Hat, White (E1-E6) 3501.27
Hosiery (Females) 3501.29
Jacket, Black Relax Fit 3501.30
Jumper, Blue Dress (E1-E6) 3501.32




Jumper, White Dress (E1-E6) 3501.33
Necktie (Neck tab), Black (Females) 3501.34
Necktie, Black Dress (Females) 3501.35
Necktie, Bow, Black (Males), White (Male Officers) 3501.36
Necktie, Black Four-in-hand (Males) 3501.37
Neckerchief (E1-E6) 3501.38
Overcoat, Blue 3501.39
Peacoat (E1-E6) 3501.41
Reefer (Officers/CPOs) 3501.42
Scarf, White 3501.43
Shirt, Khaki 3501.46
Shirt, White, Dress 3501.49
Shirt, White, Formal (Females) 3501.50
Shirt, White, Formal (Males) 3501.51
Shirt, White, Formal Wing Collar (Male Officers) 3501.52
Shirt, White, Service, (Officers/CPOs) 3501.53
Shoes, Dress (Black/Brown/White) 3501.54
Shoes, Formal, Black (Female) 3501.55
Shoes, Formal Black, Flat (Female) 3501.56
Shoes, Service (Black/Brown/White) (Females) 3501.58
Skirt, Blue, Formal (Females) 3501.61
Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (Females) 3501.62
Skirt, Khaki, Service (Female Officers/CPOs) 3501.63
Skirt, White, Belted (Females) 3501.65
Skirt, White, Unbelted (Female Officers/CPOs) 3501.66
Slacks, Blue, Dress, Unbelted (Females) 3501.69
Slacks, Blue, Formal (Females) 3501.70
Slacks, Khaki, Service (Female Officers/CPQOs) 3501.72
Slacks, White, Dress, Unbelted (Female Officers/CPOs) 3501.74
Slacks, White, Jumper (Females E1-E6) 3501.75
Slacks, White, Summer, Belted (Female Officers/CPOs) 3501.76
Slips (Females) 3501.77
Socks, Dress (Black/Khaki/White) 3501.78
Studs 3501.79
Suspenders, White (Males) 3501.80




Sweater, V-Neck 3501.83
Sword (Officers) 3501.84
Tailcoat, Formal, Blue (Male Officers) 3501.85
Tie Clasp/Tack (Males) 3501.87
Towels 3501.88
Trousers, Blue, Dress (Male Officers/CPOs) 3501.90
Trousers, Blue, Evening (Males) 3501.91
Trousers/Slacks, Blue, Jumper (Broadfall) (E1-E6) 3501.92
Trousers, Khaki, Service (Male Officers/CPQOs) 3501.94
Trousers, White, Jumper (Males E1-E6) 3501.97
Trousers, White, Summer (Males) 3501.98
Umbrella 3501.99
Underpants (Females) 3501.100
Undershirt, White 3501.101
Undershorts (Male) 3501.102
Waistcoat (Male Officers) 3501.104
Tying the Neckerchief Figure 3-5-1
Brassiere, Sports (Women) 3601.1
Shirt, Physical Training Uniform (PTU) Short Sleeve 3601.2
Shirt, Optional Physical Training Uniform (OPTU) Short Sleeve 3601.2a
Shirt, Physical Training Uniform (PTU) Long Sleeve 3601.3
Shoes, Sneakers, Athletic 3601.4
Shorts, Compression 3601.5
Shorts, Physical Training Uniform (PTU) 3601.6
Shorts, Optional Physical Training Uniform (OPTU) 3601.6a
Socks, Athletic 3601.7
Physical Readiness Test (PRT) Swimwear 3601.9
Shirt, Sweat, Navy 3601.10
Pant, Sweat, Navy 3601.11
Fitness Suit, Navy 3601.12
Overblouse, Khaki (Female) 3602.1
Overblouse, White (Female) 3602.1a
Skirt, Black, Beltless, Service Uniform (Female E1-E6) 3602.3




Slacks, Black, Beltless, Service Uniform (Female E1-E6) 3602.4
Trousers, Black, Service Uniform (Male E1-E6) 3602.5
Description and Wear of the Navy Working Uniform (NWU) 3603
Cap, Eight Point (NWU) 3603.1
Undershirt, Cotton, Crewneck 3603.2
Socks, Cush Sole, Black, Boot 3603.3
Shirt (NWU) 3603.4
Shoulder, Patch 3603.4a
Trousers (NWU) 3603.5
Belt with Buckle 3603.6
Belt, Riggers 3603.6a
Mockneck 3603.7
Boot, Safety, Black 3603.8
Straps, Blousing 3603.9
Parka, NWU Type III 3603.10
Black Fleece Liner 3603.11
Embroidered Chest Rank Insignia 3603.12
Breast Insignia 3603.13
Identification Badge 3603.14
Identification Markings 3603.15
NWU Gore-Tex trouser 3603.16
Footnotes for Chapter Three Footnotes




